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WEISS & MOY, P.C. 
Mark H. Weiss (AZ 013709) 
 mweiss@weissiplaw.com  
Veronica-Adele R. Cao (AZ 022378) 
 vcao@weissiplaw.com 
4204 North Brown Avenue 
Scottsdale, Arizona  85251 
(480) 994-8888 
Fax: (480) 947-2663 
 
NIRO, HALLER & NIRO 
Robert A. Vitale, Jr. (IL 6192657) 
 Vitale@nshn.com  
Gregory P. Casimer (IL 6257750) 
 Casimer@nshn.com  
Daniel R. Ferri (IL 6303286) 
 DFerri@nshn.com  
181 West Madison, Suite 4600 
Chicago, IL 60602-4515 
(312) 236-0733 
Fax: (312) 236-3137 
 
Attorneys for Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc. 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

AQUA-AEROBIC SYSTEMS, INC., 
 
    Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
FIVE STAR FILTRATION, LLC and 
JOHNSON UTILITIES, LLC, 
 
    Defendants. 

Case No. 2:07-cv-1251-PHX-FJM 
 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
   

 
Notice is hereby given that Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc. in the above named case 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the 

Order Denying Plaintiff's Request for an Order of Contempt entered in this action on 

April 27, 2012 (Docket No. 60), and all other Orders that relate to the Order Denying 

Plaintiff's Request for an Order of Contempt. 
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Dated: May 25, 2012 Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Robert A. Vitale, Jr.    
NIRO, HALLER & NIRO 
Robert A. Vitale, Jr. (IL 6192657) 
 Vitale@nshn.com 
Gregory P. Casimer (IL 6257750) 
 Casimer@nshn.com 
Daniel R. Ferri (IL 6303286) 
 DFerri@nshn.com 
 
WEISS & MOY, P.C. 
Mark H. Weiss (AZ 013709) 
 mweiss@weissiplaw.com 
Veronica-Adele R. Cao (AZ 022378) 
 vcao@weissiplaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on May 25, 2012 the foregoing NOTICE 
OF APPEAL was filed with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will 
then send a notification of such filing to the following counsel of record. 

A. Shane Nichols 
Russell E. Blythe 
KING & SPALDING, LLP 
1180 Peachtree Street N.E. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
(404) 572-4600 
Fax: (404) 572-5100 
snichols@kslaw.com 
rblythe@kslaw.com 

Lat J. Celmins 
Patrick J. Van Zanen 
MARGRAVE CELMINS, P.C. 
8171 East Indian Bend, Suite 101 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250 
(480) 994-2000 
Fax: (480) 994-2008 
lcelmins@mclawfirm.com 
pvanzanen@mclawfirm.com 

 
I certify that all parties in this case are represented by counsel who are CM/ECF 
participants. 

  

/s/ Robert A. Vitale, Jr.     
Attorneys for Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc. 
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